

CONFIRMATION OF SCHEME COVER

The Liabilities to Third Parties Scheme (LTPS)

NHS Resolution is the administrator of the LTPS covering NHS organisations in England and confirms membership of the named organisation in accordance with the following details:

NAME OF ORGANISATION:

Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust (The)

T094

MEMBERSHIP PERIOD:

1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025

(1)	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	
Limit of Indemnity	Any One Occurrence	Unlimited
Excess	Each and Every Claim	£10,000
(2)	PUBLIC LIABILITY	
Limit of Indemnity	Any One Occurrence	Unlimited
Excess	Each and Every Claim	£3,000
(3)	PRODUCTS LIABILITY	
Limit of Indemnity	Any One Occurrence	Unlimited
Excess	Each and Every Claim	£3,000
(4)	PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY	
Limit of Indemnity	Any One Occurrence	Unlimited
Excess	Each and Every Claim	£3,000

NOTES:

- 1. Indemnity is subject to the LTPS Membership Rules.
- 2. A General Principles Clause is included.
- 3. The LTPS relates to non-clinical liabilities only.

Signed

Steve Chahla
Head of Claims Strategy

NHS Resolution 8th Floor 10 South Colonnade London E14 4PU

Telephone: 020 7811 2700